

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 558
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 7, in each instance, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7 and 8, strike “THE STATUS OF” and substitute “, WITH REFERENCE TO”; in line 8, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; and in line 9, after “WITH” insert “THE INDIVIDUAL AND BEING”.